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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A002835190 SUNIL  MAJHI Male No  1  1 1 ST  1  372.00  32.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837192 MANOJIT  GORAIN Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  5  347.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800447 JAGADISH  MAHATO Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  5  306.00  42.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894294 SARAJ  KUMAR Male No  4  3 4 OBC-B  2  292.00  52.29  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799329 GOURISHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  5  4 5 OBC-B  4  276.00  54.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845314 ANURAG  SING Male No  6  2 6 ST  6  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730559 RAHUL  GORAIN Male No  7 7 UR  6  265.00  59.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706123 ARINDAM  KUMAR Male No  8 8 UR  1  262.00  57.86  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757609 DHANANJOY  KUMAR Male No  9  1 9 OBC-A  2  259.00  42.71  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924590 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  10  3 10 ST  13  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920852 JABA  GARAIT Female No  11  1 11 SC  2  246.00  36.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794814 ARINDAM  KUMAR Male No  12  5 12 OBC-B  7  244.00  32.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800760 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  13 13 UR  1  240.00  35.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825013 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  14  6 14 OBC-B  7  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002828851 AFJAL  MOMIN Male No  15 15 UR  6  234.00  43.57  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787566 HEMANTA  MAHATO Male No  16 16 UR  3  230.00  28.14  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525633 RAGHUPATI  KUMAR Male No  17 17 UR  1  227.00  31.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497852 NARAYAN  GOSWAMI Male No  18 18 UR  3  226.00  31.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684077 PURNIMA  MAHATO Female No  19  7 19 OBC-B  1  226.00  28.29  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527267 ARINDAM  MAHATO Male No  20  8 20 OBC-B  1  222.00  67.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550040 SONALI  MAHATO Female No  21  9 21 OBC-B  1  221.00  27.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572778 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male No  22  10 22 OBC-B  2  214.00  31.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566946 BIPADTARAN  MAHATO Male No  23 23 UR  1  213.00  32.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831826 SIDDHESWAR  CHANDRA Male No  24 24 UR  4  211.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665130 BIBEK  PARAMANIK Male No  25  11 25 OBC-B  1  208.00  38.71  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462494 SUCHITRA  REWANI Female No  26  12 26 OBC-B  2  208.00  35.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879287 UJJAL  MAHATO Male No  27 27 UR  1  208.00  31.57  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827883 DEBANANDA  MURMU Male No  28  4 28 ST  2  208.00  29.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002719010 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  29  5 29 ST  19  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917973 SANJAY  KALINDI Male No  30  2 30 SC  2  197.00  28.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477731 UMESH CHANDRA KUMAR Male No  31 31 UR  1  197.00  25.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741157 UKIL  MAJHI Male No  32  13 32 OBC-B  4  196.00  31.57  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454676 SUBHAJIT  MUDI Male No  33 33 UR  3  193.00  33.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742549 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  34  3 34 SC  23  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787343 GOURANGA  KUMAR Male No  35 35 UR  3  190.00  35.75  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587924 SHANTI  RAJWAR Male No  36 36 UR  1  188.00  66.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502469 PRABHAT  MUKHERJEE Male No  37 37 UR  5  186.00  75.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807610 RAJESH  MAHATO Male No  38 38 UR  9  186.00  61.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737799 SOUMIK  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  20  186.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643042 SUMI  PATAR Female No  40  6 40 ST  2  185.00  41.29  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830870 PAYEL SINGH DEO Female No  41 41 UR  3  185.00  32.71  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811005 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  42  14 42 OBC-B  12  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002924853 TUMPA  SAHIS Female No  43 43 UR  5  184.00  35.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872590 PANCHAMI  KUMAR Female No  44  15 44 OBC-B  4  182.00  25.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636649 MANIKA  MAHATO Female No  45  16 45 OBC-B  13  181.00  27.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743616 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  46  17 46 OBC-B  1  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539090 SUBHAJIT  MAHATO Male No  47  18 47 OBC-B  2  181.00  25.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682028 SUNITA  MAJHI Female No  48  7 48 ST  1  179.00  72.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837703 RAMPADA  MAHATO Male No  49 49 UR  2  179.00  28.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863872 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  50  19 50 OBC-B  2  178.00  32.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873102 ASTAMI  RAKSHIT Female No  51  20 51 OBC-B  2  176.00  26.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589480 TUNKU  MAHATO Female No  52 52 UR  1  176.00  26.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548519 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  53  21 53 OBC-B  2  173.00  40.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543540 ASIMA  MAHATO Female No  54  22 54 OBC-B  2  171.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726657 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  55  8 55 ST  3  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596885 UJJAL  MUDI Male No  56  9 56 ST  1  167.00  35.86  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002491022 BABLI SING SARDAR Female No  57  10 57 ST  1  166.00  27.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517943 ALOTI SING LAYA Female No  58  11 58 ST  1  165.00  28.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605973 SANTANA  HANSDA Female No  59  12 59 ST  4  165.00  25.86  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696651 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  60  23 60 OBC-B  2  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002757609 DHANANJOY  KUMAR Male No  9  1 1 OBC-A  2  259.00  42.71  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002837192 MANOJIT  GORAIN Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  5  347.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800447 JAGADISH  MAHATO Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  5  306.00  42.29  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894294 SARAJ  KUMAR Male No  4  3 3 OBC-B  2  292.00  52.29  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799329 GOURISHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  5  4 4 OBC-B  4  276.00  54.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794814 ARINDAM  KUMAR Male No  12  5 5 OBC-B  7  244.00  32.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825013 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  14  6 6 OBC-B  7  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684077 PURNIMA  MAHATO Female No  19  7 7 OBC-B  1  226.00  28.29  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527267 ARINDAM  MAHATO Male No  20  8 8 OBC-B  1  222.00  67.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550040 SONALI  MAHATO Female No  21  9 9 OBC-B  1  221.00  27.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572778 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male No  22  10 10 OBC-B  2  214.00  31.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665130 BIBEK  PARAMANIK Male No  25  11 11 OBC-B  1  208.00  38.71  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462494 SUCHITRA  REWANI Female No  26  12 12 OBC-B  2  208.00  35.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741157 UKIL  MAJHI Male No  32  13 13 OBC-B  4  196.00  31.57  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811005 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  42  14 14 OBC-B  12  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002872590 PANCHAMI  KUMAR Female No  44  15 15 OBC-B  4  182.00  25.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636649 MANIKA  MAHATO Female No  45  16 16 OBC-B  13  181.00  27.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743616 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  46  17 17 OBC-B  1  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539090 SUBHAJIT  MAHATO Male No  47  18 18 OBC-B  2  181.00  25.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863872 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  50  19 19 OBC-B  2  178.00  32.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873102 ASTAMI  RAKSHIT Female No  51  20 20 OBC-B  2  176.00  26.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548519 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  53  21 21 OBC-B  2  173.00  40.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543540 ASIMA  MAHATO Female No  54  22 22 OBC-B  2  171.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696651 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  60  23 23 OBC-B  2  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arsha College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.42

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002920852 JABA  GARAIT Female No  11  1 1 SC  2  246.00  36.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917973 SANJAY  KALINDI Male No  30  2 2 SC  2  197.00  28.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742549 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  34  3 3 SC  23  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002835190 SUNIL  MAJHI Male No  1  1 1 ST  1  372.00  32.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845314 ANURAG  SING Male No  6  2 2 ST  6  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924590 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  10  3 3 ST  13  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827883 DEBANANDA  MURMU Male No  28  4 4 ST  2  208.00  29.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719010 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  29  5 5 ST  19  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643042 SUMI  PATAR Female No  40  6 6 ST  2  185.00  41.29  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682028 SUNITA  MAJHI Female No  48  7 7 ST  1  179.00  72.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726657 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  55  8 8 ST  3  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596885 UJJAL  MUDI Male No  56  9 9 ST  1  167.00  35.86  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491022 BABLI SING SARDAR Female No  57  10 10 ST  1  166.00  27.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517943 ALOTI SING LAYA Female No  58  11 11 ST  1  165.00  28.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605973 SANTANA  HANSDA Female No  59  12 12 ST  4  165.00  25.86  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


